Technical Data TD158002EN
Effective August 2025
Supersedes January 2023
AEGIS series line filters
and surge protectors
Electronic equipment protection for reliable operations
Contents
Description			   Page

10 kA 10 kA 10 kA 20 kA 20 kA 20 kA 20 kA 20 kA 20 kA 20 kA 10 kA
UL voltage protection
rating (VPR)
N/A N/A N/A 600 V 900 V 1000 V 1500 V 2000 V 2500 V 2500 V 4000 V
MCOV 15 28 52 150 300 350 480 550 750 1000 1500
Short-circuit current
rating (SCCR)
N/A N/A N/A 200 kA 150 kA 200 kA 200 kA 200 kA 200 kA 50 kA 65 kA
Alarm contacts No No No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Warranty (years) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Communication line
protection (UL 497A)
No No No No No No No No No No No
Table 5.  Replacement modules for DN series
Voltage Unit application for module Catalog number
120 V AGDN12010R, AGDN12020R, AGDN12030R, AGDN12040R AGDN120P
240 V AGDN24010R, AGDN24020R, AGDN24030R, AGDN24040R AGDN240P
277 V AGDN27710R, AGDN27720R, AGDN27730R, AGDN27740R AGDN277P
400 V AGDN40010R, AGDN40020R, AGDN40030R, AGDN40040R AGDN400P
480 V AGDN48010R, AGDN48020R, AGDN48030R, AGDN48040R AGDN480P
600 V AGDN60010R, AGDN60020R, AGDN60030R AGDN600P
500 V AGDN1000PV30LR AGDN500PVP
750 V AGDN1500PV30LR AGDN750PVP
7
Technical Data TD158002EN

EATON www.eaton.com
Product selection
Table 8.  AEGIS PH catalog numbering system
AG   PH   120   10
Product family
AG
Protection/filtering
PH = Premium protection
with hybrid filtering
Voltage
120 = 120 Vac
240 = 240 Vac
Ampere rating
03 = 3
05 = 5
10 = 10
15 = 15
20 = 20
Table 9.  AEGIS PV catalog numbering system
AG   PV   240   01
Product family
AG
Protection/filtering
PV = Premium protection
with filtering
Voltage
120 = 120 Vac
240 = 240 Vac
Ampere rating
01 = 1
03 = 3
05 = 5
Table 10.  AEGIS CF catalog numbering system
AG   CF   024   10   RJ
Product family
AG Protection/filtering
CF = Critical protection
with filtering
Voltage Ampere rating Option
120 = 120 Vac 10 = 10 A CP	 =	Compact
240 = 240 Vac 10 = 10 A DIN2	=	DIN mount (1-inch wide)
024 = 24 Vdc 10 = 10 A DIN	 =	DIN mount (2.5-inch wide)
230 = 230 Vac 15 = 15 A Optional DIN mount kit DINRAILKIT-30ACF
120 = 120 Vac
230 = 230 Vac
30 = 30 A RJ	 =	Telcom protection and Form C status contacts
		  Optional DIN mount kit DINRAILKIT-30ACF
120 = 120 Vac 60 = 60 A RJ	 =	Telcom protection and Form C status contacts
		  Optional DIN mount kit DINRAILKIT-60ACF
Table 11.  AEGIS CN catalog numbering system
AG   CN   024   30
Product family
AG
Protection/filtering
CN = Critical protection
without filtering
Voltage
024 = 24 Vdc
048 = 48 Vdc
120 = 120 Vac
230 = 230 Vac
Ampere rating
30 = 30
9
Technical Data TD158002EN
Effective August 2025
AEGIS series line filters﻿
and surge protectors ﻿
﻿﻿
EATON www.eaton.com
Table 12.  AEGIS DN catalog numbering system
AG   DN   277   30R
Product family
AG
Protection/filtering
DN = DIN rail surge protection
without filtering
Voltage Number of protection modes
012	 =	12 Vdc
024	 =	24 Vdc
048	 =	48 Vdc
120	 =	120 Vac
240	 =	240 Vac
277	 =	277 Vac
400	 =	400 Vac
480	 =	480 Vac
600	 =	600 Vac
10R	 =	1 mode (single-phase)
20R	 =	2 modes (two-phase) a
30R	 =	3 modes (three-phase)
40R	 =	4 modes (three-phase + neutral) b
1000PV	=	1000 Vdc
1500PV	=	1500 Vdc
30LR	 =	Solar
a	20R typically used for split-phase.
b	40R not available in 600 Vac versions
Layouts and dimensions
Dimensions in inches (mm)
2.87
(72.9)
4.44
(112.8)
4.83
(122.8)
4.98
(126.5)
DIN rail to be mounted
with screws provided
using slots as template
Figure 1. AEGIS PH—AGPHxxxxx
2.87
(72.9)
2.51
(63.8)
4.83
(122.8)
4.98
(126.5)
DIN rail to be mounted
with screws provided
using slots as template
Figure 2. AEGIS PV—AGPVxxxxx
10
Technical Data TD158002EN
Effective August 2025
AEGIS series line filters﻿
and surge protectors ﻿
﻿﻿
EATON www.eaton.com
Dimensions in inches (mm)
2.47